

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, FSA-DCD

3111 W. St. Joseph

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number / 21042 . TAP

Bid Package # 1

Agency Name **DNR/ Milliken Nature Center** Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **Nature Center and Restrooms** Index Number \_\_\_\_\_

Bid opening date and time **1/5/2022** , **2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **3/6/2022**

Director     SAB    Architect TowerPinkster

BIDDER:	AWARD:	FUNDS:	
Low	<input type="checkbox"/>	Adequate	<input type="checkbox"/>
Second	<input type="checkbox"/>	Revised W.O./M.O.P.	<input type="checkbox"/>
Third	<input type="checkbox"/>	Addendum	<input type="checkbox"/>

Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

### BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED     REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Spence Brothers 417 McCoskry Street Saginaw MI 48601			5.00%	Bond	\$5,469,000.00 <b>1</b>
Power Construction Group, LLC 1000 E. State Street Cheboygan MI 49721	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$7,308,633.00 <b>2</b>

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, FSA-DCD

3111 W. St. Joseph

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 1

File Number **751 / 18086 . TAP**

Agency Name **DNR/ Tahquamenon Falls SP**

Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **New Park Store & Bathroom**

Index Number **12345**

Bid opening date and time **1/5/2022 , 2:00 p.m.**

Bid Expiration Date **3/6/2022**

Director       SAB      Architect Sanders & Czapski Assoc., PLLC

BIDDER:	AWARD:	FUNDS:		
Low	<input type="checkbox"/>	Adequate	<input type="checkbox"/>	Additional Funds \$ _____
Second	<input type="checkbox"/>	Revised W.O./M.O.P.	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Third	<input type="checkbox"/>	Addendum	<input type="checkbox"/>	

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED       REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Olsen & Olsen Building Contractors, Inc. 720 Deer Street Manistique MI 49854			5.00%	Bond	\$2,842,678.00 <span style="color: blue; font-size: 1.2em;">1</span>
Matrix Commercial Construction, LLC 41172 Kensington Clinton Twp MI 48038			5.00%	Bond	\$3,694,453.00 <span style="color: blue; font-size: 1.2em;">2</span>
Industrial Maintenance Services, Inc. P.O. Box 369 Wells MI 49894	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$4,024,330.00 <span style="color: blue; font-size: 1.2em;">3</span>

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, FSA-DCD

3111 W. St. Joseph

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 1

File Number **761 / 21241 . SAR**

Agency Name **EGLE\13123 East McNichols Filling Station**

Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **Former/Abandoned 13123 McNichols Filling Station**

Index Number \_\_\_\_\_

Bid opening date and time **1/5/2022 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **3/6/2022**

Director     SAB    Architect AKT Peerless

BIDDER:	AWARD:	FUNDS:		
Low	<input type="checkbox"/>	Adequate	<input type="checkbox"/>	Additional Funds \$ _____
Second	<input type="checkbox"/>	Revised W.O./M.O.P.	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Third	<input type="checkbox"/>	Addendum	<input type="checkbox"/>	

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

### BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED     REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Vin-Con Inc. 41130 E. Ann Arbor Trail Plymouth MI 48170	No	No	5.00%	Bond	\$224,300.00 <span style="color: blue; font-size: 1.2em;">1</span>
TSP Construction, LLC 25000 Capitol Street Redford MI 48239	Yes	No	5.00%	Bond	\$250,024.72 <span style="color: blue; font-size: 1.2em;">2</span>
MKC Group, Inc. 6004 Westside Saginaw Road, Suite E Bay City MI 48706	Yes	No	5.00%	Bond	\$320,953.00 <span style="color: blue; font-size: 1.2em;">3</span>
Fidelis Business Solutions, LLC 966 Smith Birmingham MI 48009	Yes	No	5.00%	Bond	\$407,000.00 <span style="color: blue; font-size: 1.2em;">4</span>

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, FSA-DCD

3111 W. St. Joseph

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 1

File Number **472 / 20057 . MAA**

Agency Name **DOC/Thumb Correctional Facility**

Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **Kitchen MAU & Library AC**

Index Number **12345**

Bid opening date and time **1/5/2022 , 2:00 p.m.**

Bid Expiration Date **3/6/2022**

Director     SAB    Architect Century A&E

BIDDER:	AWARD:	FUNDS:	
Low	<input type="checkbox"/>	Adequate	<input type="checkbox"/>
Second	<input type="checkbox"/>	Revised W.O./M.O.P.	<input type="checkbox"/>
Third	<input type="checkbox"/>	Addendum	<input type="checkbox"/>

Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

### BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED     REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
MKC Group, Inc. 6004 Westside Saginaw Road, Suite E Bay City MI 48706	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$578,579.00
					1